

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 9425/2008(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2007 in CMWP No.57775/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MGT.R.P.D.T.HR.SEC.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAdjourned for one week, on the prayer of the learned  
counsel for the petitioner.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master